
          I  n t  e r  n a t  i  o n a l  e s   L i  l  i  e n t  u r  n i  e r    
                            BSC Silberpfeil  Myhl
                               29. / 30. 10. 2011
                         Großturnhalle  Wassenberg

Schüler    
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   18m 18m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  1c Breitbach  Christoph       BS Wachtberg             278 280 24 30  558
  2  1c Ehlert  Peter              PSV MG                  264 256 15 24  520
  3  1d Zahn Dominik              VfR  Fischeln             256 254 10 24  510
  4  2c Neumann Cedric            LTG Löwen               250 250 10 23  500
  5  3c Zimmermann Maximilian     LTG Löwen               235 251  5 24  486
  6  1d Schmuhl  Niklas            LTG Löwen               233 214  4 15  447
  7  1c Schneider  Vincent         TV Schiefbahn            227 219  6 13  446
  8  2b Schnieder  Falk            TV Schiefbahn            228 210  5 12  438
  9  1c Speckamp Tom             SC Solingen              206 218  4  8  424
 10  1a Sander  Patrick            BSC Bonn                186 211  4 12  397
 11  1d Henkel  Jermaine           SBC Walbeck              123 256  0  4  379
 12  2c Acker  Lena - Joana          VSG Rheinhausen          100  76  1  1  176

Jugend    
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  6b Neumann Jennifer          LTG Löwen               252 244 11 19  496
  2  3a Verheyden  Lynn            SG Bungt  MG             232 244  9 14  476
  3  6d Stettner  Jan              SC Solingen              234 241  7 17  475
  4  9c Murawsky  Martin           Remscheider  TV          231 238  7 14  469
  5  5c Gentges  Henrik            SFT St .  Tönis            221 242 11 10  463
  6 11c Imdahl  Lukas              RSG Düren                230 231  7 17  461
  7  4b Sander  Marco              BSC Bonn                219 239  7 15  458
  8  3b Weyers  Rebecca            TV Schiefbahn            234 216  6 13  450
  9  4b Speckamp Jan              SC Solingen              208 225  6  9  433
 10  4d Ampf David                LTG Löwen               192 209  6  5  401
 11 10d Hilgers  Simon             BSC Silberpfeil  Myhl     211 190  5 10  401
 12 12b Detges  Tim                PSV MG                  190 203  4  9  393
 13 10d Jansen  Timo               BSC Silberpfeil  Myhl     137 207  4  3  344
 14  9a Fretz  Klara               PSV MG                  154 173  2  5  327
 15  5d Kreimendahl  Manuel        LTG Löwen               152 164  1  6  316

Junioren    
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  9b Jakoby  Moritz             SG Bungt  MG             269 273 21 22  542
  2  4d Kim Gang- San             TV Rheydt                267 274 20 26  541
  3  8d Körfer  Marko              TV Rheydt                267 264 17 26  531
  4  5c Grimm Raphael             SSK Kerpen               253 261 18 16  514
  5  7d Gereke  Timo               SC Solingen              247 255 11 20  502
  6  7d Nothen  Julian             Burger  SV               262 239 13 17  501
  7 12c Rekow Falk                SBC Walbeck              241 225  8 19  466
  8  4d Pillath - Eilers  Matthias   Remscheider  TV          232 214  5 18  446
  9  8c Eimer  Tobias              VSG Rheinhausen          188 194  2  7  382

Altersklasse      
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  9d Mohr  Adolf                SG Kirberg               290 296 47 12  586



  2  4a Gahlow  Thorsten           SC Solingen              279 281 29 24  560
  3  8d Francois  Simon            St .  Hubertus  Stamproy    276 275 24 25  551
  4  8b Liebertz  Thomas          VfB  GHH Bonn            279 269 26 20  548
  5 11a Küppers  Frank             BS Troisdorf             274 269 21 27  543
  6  3c Winkel  Ralf               PSV MG                  268 269 16 29  537
  7  3d Birnbaum  Bernd            SV Schwafheim            269 266 16 27  535
  8  5c v.  d.  Hagen Ralph         SC Solingen              260 274 19 25  534
  9  7c Hilgers  Günther           PSV MG                  258 273 22 19  531
 10  8d Knur  Georg                PSV MG                  270 258 21 15  528
 11  9a Schrepfer  Guntram         BSC Bonn                260 267 17 27  527
 12 10d Imdahl  Rolf               RSG Düren                273 251 17 24  524
 13  8b Peeters  Xander            Boschjagers  Herkenbosch  257 266 18 19  523
 14 10a Küller  Bernd              SC Solingen              257 264 13 28  521
 15  7c Murawsky  Lutz             Remscheider  TV          259 258 16 18  517
 16 11b Peters  Peter              SSZ Köln - Wahn           261 254 10 24  515
 17 10c Hanner  Andreas            TV Rheydt                257 257 13 17  514
 18  8c Drobek  Eduard             Remscheider  TV          258 255 17 19  513
 19  7d Körfer  Volker             TV Rheydt                259 250 14 20  509
 20 10b Lorenzen  Carsten          LTG Löwen               254 255 13 21  509
 21  4b Hinrichs  Michael          Krefelder  SSK           251 256 11 22  507
 22  9b Gajewski  Dirk             TV Schiefbahn            231 259 11 19  490
 23  5d Schr öder  Bernhard         BS Troisdorf             245 244 14 18  489
 24 10d Kosa  Johannes             SSZ Köln - Wahn           238 245 10 15  483
 25 10a Jakoby  Jochen             SG Bungt  MG             247 235  6 18  482
 26  7c Neumann Jürgen            LTG Löwen               239 234  9 19  473
 27  6c Eilers  Uwe               Remscheider  TV          232 238  5 19  470
 28  3b Grimm Frank               SSK Kerpen               234 230  6 18  464
 29  8a Lisowsky  Thomas          BSG Langenfeld           234 228  6 17  462
 30  4c Behroz  Ansari             BSC Essen                221 222  6 15  443
 31 10a Heil  Guido                BS Troisdorf             217 214  4 10  431

Altersklasse  Damen  
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  6a Schäfer  Sabine            SC Solingen              272 266 20 22  538
  2  3a Gahlow  Sabine             SC Solingen              267 258 16 25  525
  3 10c Schmitt  Maria             RSG Düren                265 258 15 27  523
  4  7d Kremer  Gudrun             PSV MG                  255 261 14 17  516
  5 11b Ripkens  Veronika          SBC Walbeck              238 244  8 14  482
  6  9c Neumann Sabine            LTG Löwen               236 235  7 13  471
  7  9b Tinger  Angelika           Boschjagers  Herkenbosch  240 231  7 11  471
  8  4c Schr öder  Anne- Rose       BS Troisdorf             207 233  5 15  440
  9  8c Lorenzen  Ina              LTG Löwen               199 232  7 12  431
 10  5c Pillath  Marianne          Remscheider  TV          207 210  4  8  417

Senioren  I        
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  5a Peusquens  Hans- Josef      SSK Kerpen               284 286 32 21  570
  2  9a Stemmler  Gerd             SC Solingen              266 272 20 21  538
  3 10a Napierski  Viktor  " R"      BSG Duisburg - Buchholz    263 263 13 26  526
  4  4c Gentges  Josef             SFT St .  Tönis            258 266 12 28  524
  5 10b Magerstedt  Gerd           SBC Walbeck              261 262 19 21  523
  6  6c Wachter  Rolf              HSV Hellerhof            258 263 20 19  521
  7  4a Kugler  Edgar              SSK Kerpen               260 260 14 22  520
  8  4b Barthen  Peter             BSV Dormagen             252 261 11 25  513
  9  3d Bergs  Hans- Dieter         EM Moers                 257 254 12 20  511
 10  9a Rumpf Joachim             Schützengilde  Raubach    245 244  8 18  489
 11  6b Kirberg  Klaus             BS Troisdorf             233 245  5 18  478
 12  8d Weyer  Günter              SSK Kerpen               237 240 15 12  477



 13 10c Rothfelder  Anton          BSC Essen                235 237  7 14  472
 14  5c Hendrix  Wilhelm           RBBSG Moers              220 243  6 20  463
 15  6b Wansleben  Klaus           PSV MG                  239 216  4 14  455
 16  3c Moser  Georg               PSV MG                  231 211  9 17  442
 17  7a Gei ßel  Rainer             BSG Langenfeld           206 226  6  9  432
 18  8a Koch  Klaus                BS Troisdorf             207 194  3 15  401
 19  6c Kr üger  Wolfgang           LTG Löwen               191 206  1  9  397
 20  7a Fallack  Winfried  " R"      TV Schiefbahn            190 185  7  8  375
 21 11c Borgmann  Bernd            Remscheider  TV          185 181  1  5  366
 22  7b v.  Reeth  Jozef            BS Troisdorf             157 183  1  4  340

Seniorinnen  I     
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  5b Lohkamp Elke              Bogen Team Coelln        251 256 10 24  507
  2  4c Freitag  Christel          Bogen Team Coelln        248 233 15 11  481
  3  3d Kivelitz  Doris            BSC Silberpfeil  Myhl     233 232  7 11  465
  4  9a Klein  Sigrid              BS Troisdorf             221 236 11 15  457
  5  8a Stemmler  Anne            SC Solingen              192 223  3 12  415
  6  4d Kirberg  Marlene           SV Siegburg              160 214  3  8  374
  7  6b v.  Reeth  Henriette        BS Troisdorf             195 149  0  3  344

Schützenklasse    
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  7b Tenten  Bernhard           SV Siegburg              279 286 33 19  565
  2 11c Baets  Frank               Grensschutter  Reuver     278 277 25 28  555
  3  8b Kr üger  Felix              LTG Löwen               279 273 21 31  552
  4  5b Speckamp Christoph        SC Solingen              272 269 23 26  541
  5  7d Dank Andre                VfR  Fischeln             265 268 17 27  533
  6  3c Domin Patrick             Bogen Team Coelln        262 269 15 24  531
  7  3b Berckmann  Michael         Krefelder  SSK           269 262 14 28  531
  8  5b Räder  Philipp             Krefelder  SSK           255 262 19 21  517
  9  8b Erkenrath  Claus           BSC Erftstadt            257 255 10 24  512
 10  3d Hachtmann  Nils            Krefelder  SSK           251 258 13 21  509
 11  6a Schommer Dominick         TV Schiefbahn            242 264 18 12  506
 12 11d Zöller  Martin             BSG Aachen               244 261 16 14  505
 13  9d Hullmann  Pascal           BSG Aachen               243 259 16 13  502
 14  6c Bruggaier  Jens            LTG Löwen               247 252 14 16  499
 15  7c Burk  Peter                HSV Hellerhof            247 252 13 14  499
 16  7b Bruggaier  Carsten         LTG Löwen               249 248 11 16  497
 17 10d Nothen  Christian          BSG Aachen               253 243 13 16  496
 18  5b Petry  Stephan             BSC Bonn                249 246 10 21  495
 19  5a Salomatin  Vassily         SvR Herzogenrath         258 235 11 23  493
 20 11d Henzel  Georg              HSV Hellerhof            244 243  9 18  487
 21  6d Dank Ewgeni               VfR  Fischeln             256 228  7 21  484
 22  8a Zahn Andreas              VfR  Fischeln             218 236  5 18  454
 23  8a Hansen  Niklas             BSV Dormagen             224 228  6 10  452
 24 12a Göttges  Marco             Krefelder  SSK           215 218  5  9  433
 25  9c Utratziak  Thomas         Tell  D̀ dorf              202 213  5  8  415
 26  5d Kauertz  Oliver            SSV Neuss - Reuschenberg   214 201  1 10  415

Damenklasse       
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  7a Schlangen  Rita            SC Solingen              273 277 28 17  550
  2  6d Schulze  Sonja             Burger  SV               271 268 17 27  539
  3 10c v. d.  Heyden  Sharon        Grensschutter  Reuver     267 254 17 20  521



  4  8b Bartholom äus  Sabine       SC Solingen              242 262 17 17  504
  5  5a Mai  Sarah                 Krefelder  SSK           253 250  9 19  503
  6  5b Tenten  Cordula            SV Siegburg              251 247 10 21  498
  7  9c Erkenrath  Yasmin          BSC Erftstadt            245 234  9 18  479
  8  4c Lindner  Monika            SC Solingen              223 236  4 10  459
  9  9b Tengler  Silvia            LTG Löwen               233 220  7 14  453
 10  3c Sander  Christel           BSC Bonn                219 222  5 14  441
 11 10c Prass  Christina           Remscheider  TV          196 226  2 12  422
 12  4d Overr ödder  Daniela        LTG Löwen               198 160  5  4  358

Compound Junioren  A m  
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1 13b Schäfer  Malte             SC Solingen              282 281 24 35  563
  2 13c Schütz  Yannick            Archery  Team Griffin     274 272 11 44  546

Compound Schützen    
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1 13a Josten  Dieter             SUSC Müllenborn          289 282 31 29  571
  2 12b Schäfer  Thorben           SC Solingen              284 286 30 30  570
  3 14c Schütz  Dirk               Archery  Team Griffin     282 279 21 39  561
  4 14b Reinhard  Fabian           SC Solingen              277 278 15 45  555
  5 12a Creutz  Marco              SUSC Müllenborn          276 272 18 37  548
  6 13d Hentschel  Ronni           LTG Löwen               268 271  8 43  539
  7 13b Thiele  Mario              Krefelder  SSK           267 266  6 42  533
  8 14b Grün Thorsten             BSC Bonn                266 266 11 38  532
  9 13b Lawton  John               Archery  Team Griffin     272 260  9 43  532
 10 12b Sons  Sascha               TV Schiefbahn            242 246  2 25  488

Compound Damen   
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1 14d Vogel  Renate              SG Bungt  MG             280 285 28 30  565
  2 13a Cloudt  Nelly              Grensschutter  Reuver     281 278 20 39  559
  3 13c Lebek  Stefanie            SC Solingen              276 274 14 42  550
  4 11a Klever  Christa            SC Solingen              275 272 11 45  547
  5 13a Molle  Erika               Schützengilde  Raubach    268 260 10 37  528

Compound Altersklasse   
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1 13d Beier  Bernd               PSV MG                  280 281 22 37  561
  2 12b Emmerich  Jürgen           VfB  GHH Bonn            278 281 21 37  559
  3 12a Pyka  Manfred              St .  Seb.  Köln - Niehl      280 277 19 39  557
  4 14b Günther  Michael  " R"       SC Solingen              277 280 17 43  557
  5 14a Nosbüsch  Harald           SV Schwafheim            275 281 20 37  556
  6 13b Kind  Diethelm             BSC Erftstadt            279 277 19 38  556
  7 11d Post  Wolfgang             BSC Rheinberg            278 278 18 41  556
  8 14a Cloudt  Wim               Grensschutter  Reuver     274 281 17 41  555
  9 13c Breitbach  Thomas         BS Wachtberg             269 278 17 40  547
 10 14c Thrun  Friedhelm           Tell  D̀ dorf              272 274 11 44  546
 10 12b Bolder  Peter              Krefelder  SSK           273 273 11 44  546
 12 11a Obertacke  Klaus - Peter     BSC Essen                266 273 10 41  539
 13 12a Kirschnik  Uli             Krefelder  SSK           258 277  9 39  535
 14 11b Reuter  Josef              BSC Erftstadt            261 261 10 41  522



 15 14d Bluhm  Achim               LTG Löwen               255 261  8 30  516
 16 14d Lorenz  Kurt               BSC Erftstadt            260 254  8 37  514
 17 12c Schäfer  Bernd             SC Solingen              249 249  5 29  498

Compound Senioren   
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1 14a Jesperson  Karl - Heinz      St .  Seb.  Köln - Niehl      280 284 25 34  564
  2 11c Schmitz  Wilhelm           SSK Kerpen               279 281 20 40  560
  3 12a Cornils  Jürgen            BSC Erftstadt            281 278 20 39  559
  4 13a Strohn  Walter             Krefelder  SSK           274 272 11 44  546
  5 13c Schumacher  Wolfgang       BSC Erftstadt            267 275  8 46  542
  6 12c Schrepfer  Karl            BSC Bonn                267 267  6 45  534
  7 13a Engels  Rainer             St .  Seb.  Köln - Niehl      269 257  8 34  526
  8 13b Herm Hans- Joachim         BS Opladen               254 268  8 37  522
  9 13d Dammers Wolfgang          BSC Erftstadt            257 264  9 34  521
 10 12c Schnaudt  Horst            LTG Löwen               260 257  8 30  517
 11 12d Seher  Manfred             PSV MG                  246 270  8 43  516

Langbogen   
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   18m 18m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  2a Schulte  Günter            BSC Essen                257 256 13 22  513
  2  1a Thelen  Monika             Krefelder  SSK           243 242  6 23  485
  3  1a Hüttenberend  Ulrich       BSC Sprockh övel          230 236  9 15  466
  4  1b Lüder  Thomas             BS Eitorf                215 229  8 13  444
  5  2c Pfeiffer  Jörg             BSG Aachen               220 211  3 10  431
  6  3a Jatho  Robert              Euregio  Eschweiler       213 215 10  7  428
  7  1b Menzel  Udo               SSV Neuss - Reuschenberg   209 217  3 11  426
  8  1a Offermanns  Armin          Euregio  Eschweiler       194 230  8 11  424
  9  1a Jansen  Nicole             BSG Aachen               225 193  5 11  418
 10  2a Kockelmann  Thomas        SSV Neuss - Reuschenberg   202 194  7  6  396
 11  1b Krieghoff  Dietrich        Euregio  Eschweiler       192 199  3  9  391
 12  2b Lauff  Jürgen              BS Eitorf                174 202  5  4  376
 13  2b Oelsen  Uwe               Euregio  Eschweiler       196 178  2 10  374
 14  2b Adam Harald               BSC Sprockh övel          150 178  4 11  328
 15  1b Gröhl  Wilma               EM Moers                 135 164  2  1  299
 16  3b Oelsen  Eric               Euregio  Eschweiler       153 132  4  3  285
 17  2d Heinze  Sascha             LTG Löwen               107 149  3  4  256
 18  3d Wabersich  Iris            BSC Rheinberg            131  99  1  2  230
 19  2a Offermanns  Jonas          Euregio  Eschweiler       121  98  2  1  219
 20  2c Thrun  Friedhelm           Tell  D̀ dorf               51  79  0  0  130

Blankbogen  Schützen    
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  8d Riemer  Klaus              SBC Walbeck              257 243 12 17  500
  2  5a Reif  Reinhard             BSV Eversael             248 235  7 13  483
  3  6d Randhofer  Thomas         VfB  GHH Bonn            238 245  6 19  483
  4  7a Musiol  Johannes           BS Eitorf                230 243  6 16  473
  5  5a Jühlen  Stefan             BS Eitorf                213 214  6  9  427
  6  4a Reif  Mattias              BSV Eversael             230 197  4 10  427
  7  6a Fendrich  Thomas          BS Eitorf                206 221  3 14  427
  8  6d Ripkens  Werner            SBC Walbeck              192 200  3  8  392
  9  3b Kurzweg  Uwe              VSG Rheinhausen          179 159  3  3  338
 10  8c Willms  Lothar             BS Opladen               174 161  1  3  335
 11  8c Lauff  Sören               BS Eitorf                190 143  5  9  333
 12  7b Winter  Siegfried          SC Solingen              165 145  6  3  310



 13  9d Hemsen Ralf               SG Neukirchen - Hülchrath  140 162  3  4  302
 14 11a Burckhardt  Stefan         VSG Rheinhausen           60      0  0   60

Blankbogen  Damen      
Pl   Stn  Name                     Verein                   25m 25m 10  9 GES.
- - -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
  1  6a Reif  Doris                BSV Eversael             216 219  3 10  435
  2  5d Sroke  Patricia            VfB  GHH Bonn            198 195  4  7  393
  3  3a Mohrmann Maria            Xantener  Querschiesser   204 189  3 10  393
  4  6b Linden  Janina - Kristin     BSC Bonn                155 148  1  6  303
  5 10b Acker  Yvonne              VSG Rheinhausen          104 143  1  2  247
  6  9d Kurzweg  Silke             VSG Rheinhausen          147  96  1  1  243
  7  4a Fritzsche  Carolin         BSC Bonn                 90  85  1  1  175
  8  6c Eimer  Melanie             VSG Rheinhausen           82  90  1  4  172

Mannschaft  Schützenklasse  

 PL MANNSCHAFT            G STN TEILNEHMER                   SUMME
- - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -
  1 SC Solingen            3  4a Gahlow  Thorsten           560
                          4  7a Schlangen  Rita            550
                          4  5b Speckamp Christoph        541  1651
                          5  8b Bartholom äus  Sabine       504

  2 SSK Kerpen             4  5a Peusquens  Hans- Josef      570
                          4  4a Kugler  Edgar              520
                          2  5c Grimm Raphael             514  1604
                          4  8d Weyer  Günter              477

  3 PSV MG                5  3c Winkel  Ralf               537
                          5  7c Hilgers  Günther           531
                          1  8d Knur  Georg                528  1596
                          1  7d Kremer  Gudrun             516

  4 TV Rheydt              2  4d Kim Gang- San             541
                          2  8d Körfer  Marko              531
                          4 10c Hanner  Andreas            514  1586
                          2  7d Körfer  Volker             509

  5 LTG Löwen             4  8b Kr üger  Felix              552
                          4 10b Lorenzen  Carsten          509
                          1  6c Bruggaier  Jens            499  1560
                          4  7c Neumann Jürgen            473

  6 Krefelder  SSK         3  3b Berckmann  Michael         531
                          2  5b Räder  Philipp             517
                          3  4b Hinrichs  Michael          507  1555
                          5 12a Göttges  Marco             433

  7 Bogenteam  Coelln       3  3c Domin Patrick             531
                          3  5b Lohkamp Elke              507
                          3  4c Freitag  Christel          481  1519

  8 BS Troisdorf           2 11a Küppers  Frank             543
                          2  5d Schr öder  Bernhard         489
                          5  6b Kirberg  Klaus             478  1510
                          2  8a Koch  Klaus                401

  9 RSG Düren              2 10d Imdahl  Rolf               524
                          2 10c Schmitt  Maria             523
                          2 11c Imdahl  Lukas              461  1508



 10 HSV Hellerhof          2  6c Wachter  Rolf              521
                          2  7c Burk  Peter                499
                          2 11d Henzel  Georg              487  1507

 11 SBC Walbeck            2 10b Magerstedt  Gerd           523
                          5  8d Riemer  Klaus              500
                          2 11b Ripkens  Veronika          482  1505
                          5 12c Rekow Falk                466

 12 BSG Aachen             3 11d Zöller  Martin             505
                          3  9d Hullmann  Pascal           502
                          3 10d Nothen  Christian          496  1503

 13 Remscheider  TV        3  7c Murawsky  Lutz             517
                          3  8c Drobek  Eduard             513
                          3  9c Murawsky  Martin           469  1499
                          3  4d Pillath - Eilers  Matthias   446

 14 VfR  Fischeln           5  7d Dank Andre                533
                          5  6d Dank Ewgeni               484
                          1  8a Zahn Andreas              454  1471

 15 TV Schiefbahn          1  6a Schommer Dominick         506
                          1  9b Gajewski  Dirk             490
                          1  3b Weyers  Rebecca            450  1446
                          1  7a Fallack  Winfried  " R"      375

 16 BSC Silberpfeil  Myhl   5  3d Kivelitz  Doris            465
                          1 10d Hilgers  Simon             401
                          4 10d Jansen  Timo               344  1210

Mannschaft  Compound Schützen  

 PL MANNSCHAFT            G STN TEILNEHMER                   SUMME
- - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -
  1 SC Solingen            4 12b Schäfer  Thorben           570
                          4 13b Schäfer  Malte             563
                          4 14b Günther  Michael  " R"       557  1690
                          4 11a Klever  Christa            547

  2 BSC Erftstadt          1 12a Cornils  Jürgen            559
                          5 13b Kind  Diethelm             556
                          1 13c Schumacher  Wolfgang       542  1657
                          1 11b Reuter  Josef              522

  3 St .  Seb.  Köln - Niehl    4 14a Jesperson  Karl - Heinz      564
                          4 12a Pyka  Manfred              557
                          4 13a Engels  Rainer             526  1647

  4 Archery  Team Griffin   5 14c Schütz  Dirk               561
                          5 13c Schütz  Yannick            546
                          1 13b Lawton  John               532  1639

  5 SSK Krefeld            3 12b Bolder  Peter              546
                          3 13a Strohn  Walter             546
                          3 12a Kirschnik  Uli             535  1627
                          3 13b Thiele  Mario              533

  6 LTG Löwen             4 13d Hentschel  Ronni           539
                          1 12c Schnaudt  Horst            517
                          4 14d Bluhm  Achim               516  1572



Mannschaft  Paarwertung

 PL MANNSCHAFT                G STN TEILNEHMER                     SUMME
- - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - -
  1 Familie  Schäfer            4 12b Schäfer  Thorben             570
                              4 13b Schäfer  Malte               563  1133

  2 Fam.  Cloudt                5 13a Cloudt  Nelly                559
                              5 14a Cloudt  Wim                 555  1114

  3 Fam.  Schütz                5 14c Schütz  Dirk                 561
                              5 13c Schütz  Yannick              546  1107

  4 Familie  Breitbach          2  1c Breitbach  Christoph         558
                              2 13c Breitbach  Thomas           547  1105

  5 Familie  Gahlow             3  4a Gahlow  Thorsten             560
                              3  3a Gahlow  Sabine               525  1085

  6 Fam.  Baets/ v. d.  Heyden     5 11c Baets  Frank                 555
                              5 10c v. d.  Heyden  Sharon          521  1076

  7 Fam.  Tenten                5  7b Tenten  Bernhard             565
                              5  5b Tenten  Cordula              498  1063

  8 Familie  Schrepfer          3 12c Schrepfer  Karl              534
                              3  9a Schrepfer  Guntram           527  1061

  9 Fam.  Jakoby                5  9b Jakoby  Moritz               542
                              5 10a Jakoby  Jochen               482  1024

 10 Fam.  Dank                 5  7d Dank Andre                  533
                              5  6d Dank Ewgeni                 484  1017

 11 Familie  Molle/ Rumpf       1 13a Molle  Erika                 528
                              1  9a Rumpf Joachim               489  1017

 12 Familie  Nothen             3  7d Nothen  Julian               501
                              3 10d Nothen  Christian            496   997

 13 Familie  Bruggaier          1  6c Bruggaier  Jens              499
                              4  7b Bruggaier  Carsten           497   996

 14 Familie  Neumann jun .       4  2c Neumann Cedric              500
                              4  6b Neumann Jennifer            496   996

 15 Fam.  Erkenrath             1  8b Erkenrath  Claus             512
                              1  9c Erkenrath  Yasmin            479   991

 16 Fam . Gentges               5  4c Gentges  Josef               524
                              5  5c Gentges  Henrik              463   987

 17 Familie  Murawsky           3  7c Murawsky  Lutz               517
                              3  9c Murawsky  Martin             469   986

 18 Familie  Imdahl             2 10d Imdahl  Rolf                 524
                              2 11c Imdahl  Lukas                461   985

 19 Familie  Grimm             2  5c Grimm Raphael               514
                              2  3b Grimm Frank                 464   978

 20 Familie  Speckamp          4  5b Speckamp Christoph          541
                              4  4b Speckamp Jan                433   974



 21 Familie  Zahn              1  1d Zahn Dominik                510
                              1  8a Zahn Andreas                454   964

 22 Familie  Stemmler           4  9a Stemmler  Gerd               538
                              4  8a Stemmler  Anne              415   953

 23 Familie  Sander/ Petry       1  5b Petry  Stephan               495
                              1  4b Sander  Marco                458   953

 24 Familie  Neumann sen .       4  7c Neumann Jürgen              473
                              4  9c Neumann Sabine              471   944

 25 Familie  Schr öder           2  5d Schr öder  Bernhard           489
                              2  4c Schr öder  Anne- Rose         440   929

 26  Familie  Eilers            3  6c Eilers  Uwe                 470
                              3  4d Pillath - Eilers  Matthias     446   916

 27 Fam.  Reif                  5  5a Reif  Reinhard               483
                              5  4a Reif  Mattias                427   910

 28 Familie  Ripkens            2 11b Ripkens  Veronika            482
                              2  6d Ripkens  Werner              392   874

 29 Fam.  Kirberg               5  6b Kirberg  Klaus               478
                              5  4d Kirberg  Marlene             374   852

 30 Familie  van  Reeth          2  6b v.  Reeth  Henriette          344
                              2  7b v.  Reeth  Jozef              340   684

 31 Familie  Oelsen             4  2b Oelsen  Uwe                 374
                              4  3b Oelsen  Eric                 285   659

 32 Familie  Offermanns         4  1a Offermanns  Armin            424
                              4  2a Offermanns  Jonas            219   643

 33 Fam.  Kurzweg               5  3b Kurzweg  Uwe                338
                              5  9d Kurzweg  Silke               243   581

 34 Fam.  Eimer                 5  8c Eimer  Tobias                382
                              5  6c Eimer  Melanie               172   554

 35 Fam.  Acker                 5 10b Acker  Yvonne                247
                              5  2c Acker  Lena - Joana            176   423


